

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Eileen Force Cahill (414) 286-3032 eforce@milwaukee.gov

## MPL OFFERS FREE HOTSPOT PROGRAM FOR PATRONS Grant from Impact100 funds further expansion of popular program

MILWAUKEE, WI (December 1, 2020) – The Milwaukee Public Library (MPL) through the Milwaukee Public Library Foundation, has been awarded \$100,000 from Impact100 that will add 225 devices to its popular Hotspot lending program, which increases internet access for Milwaukee residents by allowing up to 10 devices to connect to the library's Wi-Fi from anywhere with just one Hotspot.

"MPL is honored to receive this very generous award, and to partner with Impact100 to address the alarming disparity in internet access in Milwaukee," said Joan Johnson, Library Director. "In the City of Milwaukee, less than 40% of low-income households have internet access at home. This population is suffering setbacks in multiple areas more than ever given the transition to online environments for school, work, medicine, finance, and the legal system as a result of the pandemic. The mission of MPL is to help residents read, learn and connect, not just to our resources but to each other and the world beyond. Thanks to the generosity of Impact100, the expansion of our hotspot program increases our ability to do that."

To ensure equal access for all patrons, hotspots are available on a first-come, first-served basis at Central Library and all neighborhood branch libraries. As such, the devices cannot be held or reserved, and because they are intended for short-term, immediate use, checkout can't be renewed in a 21-day period. If hotspots aren't returned after 21 days, they are deactivated. Unlike other materials in the MPL system, hotspots must be checked out and returned to the same location. Check out is limited to patrons 18 years of age or older.

"Our grant evaluation process started long before COVID-19," said Impact100 President Robin Martin. "We were already impressed with the library's transformative and impactful Hotspot project. We never imagined it would take on even more significance this year. We are thrilled and honored to be able to support Milwaukee Public Library's work to stay connected in these very unusual times."

## About the Milwaukee Public Library

Milwaukee Public Library is an anchor institution that helps build healthy families and vibrant neighborhoods – the foundation of a strong Milwaukee. Since 1878, Milwaukee Public Library has been a free provider of education and information for residents of Milwaukee and beyond. With 14 locations, and nearly three million items in circulation, MPL offers free access to a rich collection of materials both physical and digital, access to technology, classes, exhibitions, programming and more. From toddlers to scholars, MPL serves more than one million patrons who come through its doors annually and many more around the globe who use its resources at <u>www.mpl.org.</u> To offer this wide array of free programming, MPL relies on both public and private funding. Learn more about how to support Milwaukee Public Library at mpl.org/support.

## About Impact100

Formed in 2015, Impact100 Greater Milwaukee is an organization of women leveraging their collective contributions to award \$100,000 grants to nonprofit organizations to strengthen the Greater Milwaukee community. Over the past five years, Impact100 Greater Milwaukee has awarded more than \$1,600,000 to twenty-five nonprofit organizations through member contributions. Globally, Impact100 has more than 60chapters that have contributed almost \$80 million since the end of 2019. Impact100 Greater Milwaukee is a registered 501(c)(3) organization. For more information, visit www.impact100mke.org.